
G E N E M A L A M E R I C A N Oit. C O M P A N Y O F 'TEXAS 

L O C O i r y j T ] L . L ^ , P f f K W M B X I C O 

December 17, 1964 

Mr. A. L. Porter 
Secretary-Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Pursuant to Section 5 of Rule 701-E, General American O i l Company of Texas 
hereby makes application for administrative approval to convert i t s Keely C 
No. 37 well to water i n j e c t i o n . This well i s w i t h i n the boundaries of an 
in j e c t i o n project approved by Commission Order No. R-2324 on October 3, 1962. 

Pertinent data concerning Keely C No. 37 i s as follows: 

General American O i l Company of Texas Keely C #37 located 1295 feet 
from the South Line and 2615 feet from the East Line of Section 25, 
Township 17 South, Range 29 East, N. M. P. M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico. This well was completed i n the Grayburg-Jackson formation 
and put on production August 29, 1950. To date t h i s well has made 
38,576 barrels of o i l . 

Water w i l l be injected i n t o the open hole i n t e r v a l from 3069 to 3228. 
The water injected w i l l be purchased from the Caprock Water Company 
and w i l l be fresh water from t h e i r Red Lake Basin area, however the 
water i s not potable. The volume to be injected should not exceed 
1000 barrels per day. 

Keely C #37 began receiving response i n A p r i l , 1964 when i t s f l u i d 
level began to r i s e a f t e r being shut i n since mid 1963. By July, 
1964 the f l u i d level was at the surface and the well had to be 
capped. Currently the well i s carrying a shut i n pressure of 350# 
and the f l u i d i s a l l water. 
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Enclosed herewith are the following as required by Rule 701: 

1. Plat depicting location of Keely C #37 and a l l wells w i t h i n 
a radius of two miles showing the formation from which they 
are producing or have produced. 

2. Forms C-116 l i s t i n g test before and af t e r response. 

3. Well record on Keely C #37 showing a l l formations encountered, 
casing strings, etc. 

4. Schematic diagram of Keely C #37 showing casing st r i n g s , 
cement tops, approximate packer s e t t i n g , etc. 

A Copy of this application along with a l l enclosures i s being sent to the 
o f f i c e of the State Engineer. Since there i s current i n j e c t i o n into Keely 
C #25 and since there are no direct o f f s e t operators no outside operators 
are being n o t i f i e d . 

Respectfully submitted 

GENERAL AMERICAN OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS 

R. J. Heard 
D i s t r i c t Superintendent 

RJH/rlc 
Enclosures 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Fonn C- 116 
Revised (I?/!/*.*. 

GAS-OIL RATIO REPORT 

OPERATOR....6e.M?.al..American^ Grayburg-Jackson 

ADDRESS P....Q... Box. 416,...Lp.cp..Mlls4...Mw. MexiQ^oNTH OF t jg 64 

SCHEDULED TEST COMPLETION TEST SPECIAL TEST X (Check One) 

(Sec Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Lease 

Keely C 

Well 
No. 

37 

Date of 
Test 

63 

63 

4- 11 

5- 4-63 

5- 18-

6- 63 

1 - 64 

7- 64 

2- 64 

Producing 
Method 

Pump 

Pump 

Pump 

Shut 

F l u i d 

F l u i d 

F l u i d 

Choke 
Size 

:.n 

Level 

Level 

Le\pel 

Test 
Hours 

24 

24 

24 

Daily 
Allowable 

Bbls. 

feet 2320 

Surfa 

Surfahe Pressure 350# 

;e 

Production During Test 

Water 
Bbls. 

0 

13 

12 

Oil 
Bbls. 

2 

12 

3 

Gas 
MCF 

GOR 
Cu. Ft. 
Per Bbl. 

No well will be assigned an allowable greater than the amount of oil 
produced on the official test. 

During gas-oil ratio test, each well shall be produced at a rate not 
exceeding the top unit allowable for the pool in which well is located by more 
than 25 percent. Operator is encouraged to take advantage of this 25 percent 
tolerance in order that well can be assigned increased allowables when authorized 
by the Commission. 

Gas volumes must be reported in MCF measured at a pressure base of 
15. 025 psia and a temperature of 60 degrees F . Specific gravity base will be 0. 60. 

Mail original and one copy of this report to the district office of the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. In aooordanoe with Rule 301 and Appropriate Pool Rales, 

( I certify that the information given is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.) 

Date. General Amex.ic^^ 
(Company 

B.,. J . Heard By .[.S^l/tft^^ 
D i s t r i c t Superintendent 

Title 



GENERAL AMERICAN OIL COMPANY OF TEXAS 
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF 

PROPOSED INJECTION WELL 

Lease and Well No.: Keely fi #37 
Location: 1295 feet from South line and 

2615 feet from East line of 
Section 25 TWP 17-s RGE 29-E 
N.M.P.M. Eddy County, New Mexico 

TUBING 
Depth Set: 302O' 
Size, Wt. & Type: 

approx. 

PACKER 
Make & Type: 
Depth Set: 

2" EVE 4.7# 

Totem Tension Packer 
3020' approx. 

8 5/8" 

SURFACE CASING 
Depth Set: 485' 
Hole Size: 10" 
Casing Size & Wt, 
Sacks Cement: 
Top of Cement: 

75 
8 5/8" 24 + 28# 

75' Approx. 

PRODUCTION CASING 
Depth Set: 3069' 
Hole Size: 
Casing Size & Wt. 
Sacks Cement: 
Top of Cement: 

-8J1 
Jl 

ML 
2150.' .approx,, 

OPEN HOLE 
Size : 6̂  
Total Depth: 3228' 
Pay Zone: 3188-3228' 



F o r m 9-330 ILLEGIBLE 
Form approved. 
Budget BSCeau No. 42-R355.1 

U. S. L & D OFFICE L_a_s__C ruce? 

ISEEIAL HUMBBB -Q28_7_8_4___£_c).. 

•LEASE CJPPERMIT TO PROSPECT 

U N I T E D STATES * 

DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Keely C 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
L O C A T E W E L L C O R R E C T L Y 

Company .--.C.enerai..American._Oi __P. _Q_.__Bpx..4i6i._Loco_Jil.LSjt. N....M.. 

Lessor or Tract Ke_e.l.y__C_ FieldQrayburg-Jackson state .N. e.w..Me.xico. 

Well No. -3.7 Sec. .25 . T. k?S. R. .2?E Meridian . . . . . .N.M. P.M. County M * L -

Location ..L29.5. f t . N . of —S_. Line and .261.5ft. [ of .JL.. Line of . S.ec_tlQ_n.._2.5_ Elevation ..3.5.8.5.' 
(Derrick floor relative io MM ler*J) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct recor&jQf th« well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. \ / f T i t T i ^ if 

v^M^At^ 
Date Jj.ecexhfer..l7....19.6.4. Title-.Ms.tJcic.t..au4?.er.Ln.(;e.n.d€nj:.„. 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 

Commenced drilling J-uly__2C_ f 19-5.0.. Finished drilling Augus.t..27. , 19-5Q.. 
O I L OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 

(Denote gas by G) 

No. 1, from k4P_5 to M1.4 No. 4, from 2646 to 2.65.6 

No. 2, from . . .L6.43„(gX to No. 5, from .315.0. to 3.15.4. 

No. 3, from .2.6.26. to 2635.. No. 6, from .315.6. to 
No. 6, from -315.6. 

3188 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 32^3 

No. 1, from —.313 to No. 3, from to 

.3157.. 
3193 
3228 

No. 2, from to No. 4, from 

CASING RECORD 

to 

She 
uudng 

_Jftf 

.7.111 

Weight 
per foot 

»£G8f r u d j j j ^ u c f 

Threads per 
Inch 

Hake 

xe7frsrroT)niq'Tffcy(ifoir-
eat lot 4^8"" 8 "feSfttofH 1 3£«Brf a e q 

A m o u n t 

4(.-i}l£>Ui.-tt.6|j&. 

K i n d of shoe 

8( BiX] 
s j i l -C juu iSs i.JUJHjq£. 

Cut and pulled f r o m 

boai f io i ! 

J,|G3B6 SfSIG j n qe i s i ] 

Perforated 

From 

"SlTffDlJ Ul p t j j . 

T o ­

o l 

'Urrsrrnn 
?{je qaje a o . l e q u f j r t f t l w K $ | l « l i n g 

Purpose 

UDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

< 
2 

Q 
J 
0 
U. 

Size 
easing 

a.-.5Zai 

Wherejset 

Mil 

Number s; aĉ cs of cement 

50 

M sttaod used 

Pumt 

H u d gravity 

Heavy 

Amoun t of m u d used 

To Surface 

.7.!'.. .30.69..'.. UIQ... lams .£s...Rl.ug._ .Heavy. To Surface 

Heaving plug—i-Material 

Adapters—Material 

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS 
Ler gth Depth set 

Size 

ACIDIZING i C O R D 

Size Shell used ChefgfeiT used 

.2Q.%\mi 

.2Q%i.HCl 

.2DXIJAQL 

Q u a i t t t y Date 

...J5.q.Q..^,. 8.-28: 
J.6.iQ..j?si.-8-28: 
3500 rgal 8-29 

D c p TV&a t ted 
50 IWash^ 
Ho 3T1Y 
50 3069 

322B 
3228 

Depth cleaned ou t 

TOOLS USED 

Rotary tools were used from ^ feet to 

Cable tools were used from O.L feet to 

feet, and from feet to feet 

feet, and from feet to feet J228 

DATES 

J3_ec_eiti.ber__l_7_ , 19.6A. I Put to producing A.ugu.s_t___2_9_ 

-IThe production for the first 124 hours ^as ....245i':^%arreis of fluid of which .19.9..% was oil ; 

emulsion; % w»fcfcf3 and j % sedipnqnt. fits- r r . " Gravity, XIHS. 3_7° .API 

s well, cu.^tii ger 24 houfre ..? I t^f i^ns g ^ l i n e jber 1^6 J cu . f t . of gas 

, 19.5.Q. 

-% 

3f - . * y "rT 
jRock pressure,_lbs.;,per sq. in 9. 2TH 

?072 ?r,7v If EMPj_(*yEES FT " 
..^l.-..H^a.n^__^ao_n , DHIler TV1* 

" „ T,. W. t e g b e t t e r , Djrfller 

5dd2 ..( J'; fTORMATION^REOORli " Vr-

Cl-ay..Roo.k. 

Don T . Thorp 
., Driller 

., Driller 

38iS 

53*5 
3415 
5*43 
5*7f 

mo 
3*60 
L&5U 

BUSS 

cm 

I5.7.5' 
1999 

- 2Q1Q 

at 

3S30J0 
32310 
563*5 
514D5 
3i#ft5 
3 i « f 2 

'flZ>5 

2010 

xo-

TOT, FEET 

J25 

wo 
^095 
t(S0 
170 
315 
ISO 
>S0 

m 
4£0 
.j2D 
530 
390 
2E0 

m5 
345 
3330 
t*5 
360 

1^45 
3L5 
S24 
11 

_ 35_ 

FOKMATION 

O.OJL7r tEKJL 

rSViCd) S 'Red Mud 
UTtfd B«d r & Sand 
Ci5«fty S' l?yp 
.•BWd^Be-d : '-

>Re« F«d« 
ff*dr&: Gyp 

f _HM r r • ' 

ite$&j ̂ 3k8& SlTa'te 
""'r'"-' v K s q - _ i 

nS»h^ & Red Shale 

w»«r% K«d f S*F*1 e 

VA*% 6e Shale 

& Red Sandy Shale 

i- ,; ' ; 
h C .-. 
v, _ j > 

Antiy 
Anhy 6; Shale 

16—UOM-5 



F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D — C o n t i n u e d 

Jddd 

mas 

2 m 
2U1 
2tt» 

2872 
2950 

2995 
—3015. 

3027 
" 3036 

3055 
3#66c LL 

3?}? : 1,,„ 
3723 

USE 
3015 

. 3p27 . c r r . 
30316 

-• ; j 

3066 
^ j / ^ W b s x 3d 
, 3083 

: / ' 3 i ? t9«" i —• 

' T . 

TOTAL FEET 

25? 
3 f f 

14CP 

3©r 

33: 
3C-
es: 
25 
2©; 
m 
90 
I K 
75 
40 

m 
21": 
1£T 
i a 

40 ~ 

15? L l — J - Gray. Lime 

.met 

FORMATION 

7 T 

Broken Anhy 
Red Sand 
Arihy * i r ' - '" ' ' ' •{ <: 

ktitfy- 6t Shale 

Gt^p-Sandy Lime 
Af*y? & Red Rote*! " 
AS^'&'SaWdy Shale 
Lime v r : - ' - J 
Liwe^ Anhy 6t Red Shale 
Broi4sri^ Gray liiWe" 
Gray Lime 
GrajrSandy Lime 
Gray Lime 
Gray-Sandy Lime 
Gr&y l ime 1 

Pink Lime 
Griay Lime 
White Lime 
Gray Lirae?r 

Pifrk Lime' - s 

white Lime r 

GyayjlAme 
White Lime 

£0B^¥jl.ljO8riFp:<S@lfty Lime 
Gray Lima 
SLM 
Gray Lime 

11 EMibttJfllEBS Lime 

- Q 

JI. • 
onks 

C-v 

/'••in :• - • :4 ns',<r ROOT 

gofrn.'/. -v.;-. j:.oin 

, i r i i - :•- y ; y 

••*! 

3 
14 

5 

4 

KiGC- i n 

XOOIT3 flSED 

CT" 

Irr 

SLM 

Gray Lime Qj»Aifl 4 yg^-
SLM 

-Gray l ime 1 ' v' - " - • ' J - 1 " 
L f l f I'O ! / ; • ' • ! ' ! • . 7 7 ^ : - : Y r " " ' f V " " " 

«U7 man 

r-r to 

t. • «• 

:-• T 

r"^T" 
vjiirHJfJfJ, 

•.. -,>r ' •• -
^ 3i t 

, ; i «,(., 

^ H E t £ B ÊTx KECO KD 
J I \ ; 

T)&bpp SG 

0 1 l i C i f » ' i / . i> > ' S > v t x L E i & i ; 

*o ..-r.'i.jac^ 

vflDDJiVlC VI/iD C;EIAlEWXIMe ISECOKD 

« I S T O R Y OF O l t OR CAS WELL 
\ t—4S094-2 U. S. GOVERHNEHT PRU T1K« OTTICE 

\ It is of tlSCffeatest imffctpnce tr i tmt ji comgtettvWstjory ĵ thfeowelL Please state in detail the dates of redri|hniptogeth«ri -
i r i t i thereasonffforthe ^ i * and its-re^tts;- Htfcre 
'^.detracked'^or lettinlift wxJUj^r.eite^ 
Of *hots. If pings or bridgefr^rere put 18 fo.itesi for #dten, stal^Wgtf ofAftgflfl'ased, position, and results of pumping <* bafflkS. 



Dacaabar 17, 1964 

Hr. frank Irby 
Offle« ef Stata Baglaaar 
Saata Fa, Mev Maxieo 

Daar Siri 

Attached i i a copy ef taa application which Caneral Aaaricaa Oil 
Company af Texas kaa filed vita taa Kew lexiee Oil Conservation 
CoaaUssion reanestin* aekinstrative approval for tha conversion 
of lta Keely C *o. 37 wall to water iajection. 

Va have anclaaad copiaa of all exhibits furnished taa CeanUssien 
in support of our rea.«eat. If aay additional data ia required 
plaaaa lat us knew. 

lf year office has no ebjeetiea ta taa conversion af this wall 
plaaaa so notify tha Caataission. 

Vary truly yours, 

CSMUAL AlHOaW OIL COMBnJfY OF TIXAS 

District Superintendent 

Uf l /r lc 
Inc la . 
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S T A T E O F N E W M E X I C O 

STATE ENGINEER OFFICE 
SANTA FE 

E.REYNOLDS ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO: 

T E E N G I N E E R S T A T E C A P I T O L 

December 30, 1964 S A N T A F E , N . M. 

Mr. A . L . P o r t e r , J r . 
Secretary-Director 
O i l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Reference i s made to the application of General American O i l 
Company of Texas which seeks administrative approval to converts i t s 
Keely C No. 37 we l l i n the Northeast Loco H i l l s Cooperative Flood 
to water i n j e c t i o n . The data set f o r t h on the diagrammatic sketch 
of the proposed i n j e c t i o n w e l l gives the top of the cement 
surrounding the 7 inch casing and the s e t t i n g of the tension packer 
on the 2 inch tubing at approximate levels. 

I t appears that no threat of contamination to the fresh waters 
which may exist i n the area w i l l occur, provided the packer on 
the end of the tubing i s set w e l l below the top of the cement 
surrounding the 7 inch casing. Therefore, t h i s o f f i c e o f f e r s no 
objection to the granting of the application i f the tubing and 
packer are set as provided above. 

Yours t r u l y , 

S. E. Reynolds 
State Engineer 

FEI/ma 
cc-General Amer. O i l Co. of Tex. 

F. H. Hennighausen Water Rights Div. 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


